
3. Sort and identify parts and check to list.

NOTE. Prior to Installation please refer to 'General Installation Guidance for City Products' document 

M10 x 50mm 

Security Bolt

F126 2 Plastic Dome Cap

4F100
M10 x 16mm S/S 

Hex Head Bolt

400 C

Note: Refer to General Foundation Details.

F121 16

F605

Loose-fill Surfacing: 400 400

Existing Turf: 400 400 600 B

Width Length Depth

Synthetic Surfacing: 400 400 540 A

2

8

16

16

F481

F601A

F601B

10
20mm Plastic Plug 

(Black)

Hole details on various surface types

Ground Plan (mm)

F419 12 M8 S/S Nylock Nut

F425 2

Part Qty Image

1CFS101A

2
Free Standing Slide 

Side Panel CGL

Final Assembly of Unit / Module

CFS101F

Check all parts are present to list below

1CFS101B

Free Standing Slide 

LH Frame

Free Standing Slide 

RH Frame

Description

CFS101C

Free Standing Slide 

Floor Panel
1CFS101D

CFS101E 1

1

1
SL71(A)

SL72(A)

SL73(A)

CFS103

CFS105

CFS107
1

CFS102

CFS104

CFS106
2

1SL76

SL77 1 6
Slide Support

12F120

Iss No. 03INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION Ref No. CFSSCITY Free Standing Slide (1.85/1.5/1.15m)

M10 Washer 21mm 

OD

Free Standing Slide 

Tap Insert 6mm

Free Standing Slide 

Panel CGL

Free Standing Slide 

Top Pole

FS Slide 1.85m/ 

1.5m/1.15m Leg

FS Slide 1.85m/ 

1.5m/1.15m Ladder

Plastic Dome Cap 

Washer

M10 S/S Nylock Nut

1.85m/1.5m/1.15m 

Slide Assembly

Low Slide Support

M10 x 55mm 

Security Bolt

M8 x 16mm Security 

Bolt

F427

F429

F430

M10 x 30mm 

Security Bolt

GROUND PLAN

1. Dig footing holes as shown on ground plan.

2. Place stone binding in the bottom of the holes to 

rectify ground hole depth.

M8 x 25mm Security 

Bolt

Part Qty Image Description

10
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850 1850 1110

1230435

935

1950

3025

1.15: 725

1.50: 785

1.85: 850

1.15: 850

1.50: 1350

1.85: 1850

1.15: 1115

1.50: 1115

1.85: 1110

1.15: 980

1.50: 1105

1.85: 1230

1.15: 775

1.50: 855

1.85: 935 1.15: 2025

1.50: 2535

1.85: 3025

1.15: 981

1.50: 1455

1.85: 1950

435



5

6

Part Qty

7. Attach slide CGL panel at the bottom corners only and floor CGL panel at the four outer holes only using 

Fixing Method 21 - Leave all other holes blank!

F419 10

F427 10

F605 10

Part Qty

F419 2

NOTES:

4. Fit top pole to LH and RH frames using Fixing Method 22

Ref No. CFSSCITY Free Standing Slide (1.85/1.5/1.15m)

F481

F601B 6

F601A

6

F120 6

6. Fix the two M10 x 50mm security bolts through CGL into the top pole on either side

NOTES:

5. Fit side panels using Fixing Method 22 for all holes in CGL with the exception of the holes in line with either 

side of the top pole

Iss No. 03

CFS101B 1

CFS101F

1

Part Qty

CFS101A

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

1

F425 2

NOTES:

2

2F430

CFS101C

6

6

F121
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5

6

M8 x 16

Security Bolt

M8 Nylock

Nut

M8 x 25

Security Bolt

M10 x 50

Security Bolt

M8 Nylock

Nut

20mm Plastic

Plug

M10 x 55

Security Bolt Plastic Dome

Cap Washer

M10 Washer

21mm OD

M10 Nylock

Nut

Plastic Dome

Cap



as shown for the upper fixing

F601B 2

NOTES:

10. Attach slide to CGL slide panel using fixing method 21 for the lower fixings and the tapped insert 

F481 2

F601A 2

F126 2

F429 2

F120 2

F121 2

NOTES:

9. Attach slide supports to slide as shown

F601B 4

F121 4

F601A 4

SL77 1

F100 4

SL71(A)

SL72(A)

SL73(A)
1

SL76 1

Part Qty

CITY Free Standing Slide (1.85/1.5/1.15m) Ref No. CFSS Iss No. 03

CFS102

CFS104

CFS106 2
CFS103

CFS105

CFS107 1

F120 4

F429 4

F121 4

F601B 4

F601A

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

4

Qty

NOTES:

8. Attach front legs and ladder to floor panel using fixing method 21

Part Qty

Part
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M10 Washer

21mm OD

M10 x 30

Security Bolt

Plastic Dome

Cap Washer

M10 Nylock

Nut

Plastic Dome

Cap

M10 x 16mm 

Hex Head Bolt

Plastic Dome

Cap

M10 Washer

21mm OD

Plastic Dome

Cap Washer

Plastic Dome

Cap

M10 Washer

21mm OD

Plastic Dome

Cap Washer

M10 Nylock

Nut

M10 x 55

Security Bolt

Slide Tapped 

Insert

M10 x 30

Security Bolt


